
#  McNeese (9-8, 4-3 Southland) -vs- #  Lamar (10-8, 4-3 Southland)
03/13/2026 at Beaumont, Texas (Vincent-Beck Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blackwell, Jake (2-0)
Loss: Dagley, Ty (1-1)
Save: Corcoran, Brady (2)
HBP: Blackwell, Jake, Golden, Cooper, Carlgren, Cooper
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Benjamin Wood First: Brett Koehler Third Base: Shaun Simmons 
Start: 7:06 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 1,042   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 70F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
McNeese 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 0
Lamar 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 0

McNeese 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stancliff, Matt 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Barbero, Danny rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Stringfellow, Hayden dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Trahan, Gage PH/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heusohn, Marcus 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Edwards Jr., Larry lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Fontenot, Bryce 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Dowell, Easton ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cooper, Korey PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schneider, Connor ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Pinkerton, DJ cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Fontenot, Seth c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Golden, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bahl, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blackwell, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corcoran, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 3 3 4 9 5

2B: Edwards Jr., Larry (1)
SH: Trahan, Gage (1)
HBP: Fontenot, Bryce (1)
PO: Edwards Jr., Larry (1)
DP: 1

Lamar 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tracy, Tab cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taylor, A.J. ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Benton, Braden 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Sunday, Ayden PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beheler, Reese 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Durbin, Beau 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Rodriguez, Hector 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Evans, Brayden lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Duran, Kevin dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sparks, Lane PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valentine, Balin rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Culp, Easton c 4 0 1 0 0 2 4
    Carpio, Julius p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dagley, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carlgren, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 6 1 3 7 8

SF: Rodriguez, Hector (1)
CS: Durbin, Beau (1)
HBP: Valentine, Balin (1); Duran, Kevin (1)

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Golden, Cooper 6.2 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 25 10 4 105
Bahl, Jaden 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 18
Blackwell, Jake (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 11
Corcoran, Brady (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Totals 6 1 1 3 7 0 0 2 0 30 36 13 5 141

Lamar IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Jarret 6.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 5 74
Carpio, Julius 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 30
Dagley, Ty (L, 1-1) 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 12
Carlgren, Cooper 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 6 1 1 17
Totals 3 3 3 4 9 0 0 1 1 29 35 9 8 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McNeese - Top of 1st MCN LU
Stancliff,Matt grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Barbero,Danny singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 0 0
Stringfellow,Hayden struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 0 0
Heusohn,Marcus struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 1st MCN LU
Tracy,Tab grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Taylor,AJ flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Benton,Braden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Durbin,Beau reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BBKB); Benton,Braden out at second base, ss
unassisted. 0 0

McNeese - Top of 2nd MCN LU
EdwardsJr,Larry lined out to rf (3-2 SBBBF). 0 0
Fontenot,Bryce flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Dowell,Easton struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 2nd MCN LU
Rodriguez,Hector struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Evans,Brayden struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 0
Duran,Kevin singled up the middle (2-2 KFFBFB). 0 0
Valentine,Balin hit by pitch (0-0 B); Duran,Kevin advanced to second base. 0 0
Culp,Easton flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 0

McNeese - Top of 3rd MCN LU
Pinkerton,DJ grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Fontenot,Seth grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Stancliff,Matt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Barbero,Danny fouled out to rf (3-2 BKSFBFFBF). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 3rd MCN LU
Tracy,Tab fouled out to c, bunt (1-1 KB). 0 0
Taylor,AJ popped up to p (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
Benton,Braden singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Durbin,Beau struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

McNeese - Top of 4th MCN LU
Stringfellow,Hayden flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Heusohn,Marcus lined out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
EdwardsJr,Larry fouled out to c (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 4th MCN LU
Rodriguez,Hector flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Evans,Brayden flied out to cf (3-2 FFBBFB). 0 0
Duran,Kevin struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 0

McNeese - Top of 5th MCN LU
Fontenot,Bryce flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0



Dowell,Easton struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
Mound visit (LU) 0 0
Pinkerton,DJ popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Lamar - Bottom of 5th MCN LU
Valentine,Balin flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Culp,Easton struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0
Tracy,Tab grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0

McNeese - Top of 6th MCN LU
Fontenot,Seth struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 0 0
Stancliff,Matt grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Barbero,Danny grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 6th MCN LU
Taylor,AJ singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Benton,Braden flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Durbin,Beau singled to short (0-0); Taylor,AJ advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Rodriguez,Hector sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-1 FB); Taylor,AJ scored. 0 1
Durbin,Beau out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 1

McNeese - Top of 7th MCN LU
LU pitching change: Carpio,Julius replaces Williams,Jarret. 0 1
Stringfellow,Hayden struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFFS). 0 1
Heusohn,Marcus singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 1
EdwardsJr,Larry doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Heusohn,Marcus scored from first base. 1 1
EdwardsJr,Larry out at third base, p to 3b to 2b, picked off. 1 1
Fontenot,Bryce grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 1 1

Lamar - Bottom of 7th MCN LU
Evans,Brayden flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 1 1
Duran,Kevin grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 SBB). 1 1
MCN pitching change: Bahl,Jaden replaces Golden,Cooper. 1 1
Valentine,Balin lined out to ss (0-0). 1 1

McNeese - Top of 8th MCN LU
MCN substitution: Cooper,Korey pinch hitting for Dowell,Easton. 1 1
Cooper,Korey grounded out, 1b to p (1-2 BKK). 1 1
Pinkerton,DJ struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 1 1
Fontenot,Seth struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSS). 1 1

Lamar - Bottom of 8th MCN LU
MCN substitution: Schneider,Connor replaces Cooper,Korey at ss, batting 7th. 1 1
Culp,Easton singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB). 1 1
Tracy,Tab walked (3-0 BBBB); Culp,Easton advanced to second base. 1 1
Taylor,AJ popped up to 1b, bunt (2-1 BFB). 1 1
Benton,Braden walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Culp,Easton advanced to third base; Tracy,Tab advanced to second
base. 1 1
MCN pitching change: Blackwell,Jake replaces Bahl,Jaden. 1 1
LU substitution: Sunday,Ayden pinch running for Benton,Braden. 1 1
Durbin,Beau grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Sunday,Ayden out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss. 1 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McNeese - Top of 9th MCN LU
LU substitution: Beheler,Reese replaces Sunday,Ayden at 1b, batting 3rd. 1 1
LU pitching change: Dagley,Ty replaces Carpio,Julius. 1 1
Stancliff,Matt walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Mound visit (LU) 1 1
Barbero,Danny walked (3-2 BBKSFFBB); Stancliff,Matt advanced to second base. 1 1
LU pitching change: Carlgren,Cooper replaces Dagley,Ty. 1 1
MCN substitution: Trahan,Gage pinch hitting for Stringfellow,Hayden. 1 1
Trahan,Gage sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Stancliff,Matt advanced to third base; Barbero,Danny advanced
to second base. 1 1
Heusohn,Marcus intentionally walked (0-0). 1 1
EdwardsJr,Larry lined out to p (3-2 BFSBB). 1 1
Fontenot,Bryce hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 FB); Stancliff,Matt scored; Barbero,Danny advanced to third base;
Heusohn,Marcus advanced to second base. 2 1
Schneider,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Barbero,Danny
scored; Heusohn,Marcus advanced to third base; Fontenot,Bryce advanced to second base. 3 1
Pinkerton,DJ struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 1

Lamar - Bottom of 9th MCN LU
Rodriguez,Hector singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Evans,Brayden flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Duran,Kevin hit by pitch (1-2 KKBB); Rodriguez,Hector advanced to second base. 3 1
MCN position change: Trahan,Gage remains in the game at dh 3 1
MCN pitching change: Corcoran,Brady replaces Blackwell,Jake. 3 1
LU substitution: Sparks,Lane pinch running for Duran,Kevin. 3 1
Valentine,Balin struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 1
Culp,Easton struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 1


